METAL CONSUMER UNITS
Ver. 2024.1
Zhejiang ETEK Electrical Technology Co., Ltd. (Abbreviation: ETEK Electric) is a professional manufacturing company
dedicated to the research, development, production, and sales of low-voltage electrical appliances. The company was
established in 2011 and is located in Wenzhou City, Zhejiang Province. At present, the company has 40K sqm of modern
manufacturing bases in Wenzhou and Wuhu with over 500 employees, including over 50 R&D and technical personnel.
ETEK Electric has multiple production workshops for mold design, parts manufacturing, welding, and assembly.
Additionally, they have multiple automated production lines for MCB and RCCB. Our products include MCB, RCCB,

RCBOs and AFDDs (Free Ways)
NN1PE
Instruction of Type code
1 2 3 4
EK DB16 14 I2RS
Reference No. Size of Box Free Ways
EKDB16-10-IS 10 6
EKDB16-14-IS 14 10
EKDB16-18-IS 18 14
EKDB16-24-IS 24 20
Main Switch Consumer Unit with Surge Protection (1 module wide SPD)
DB Box with 1x40kA T2 SPD(1P+NPE)+1x2P 100A Isolator +1X1P B32 MCB
MCB
Mains Tail clamp
Isolator
100A
L N
NPE
Free Ways
SPD
L
N PE
03
EKDB16 Metal Consumer Unit
Reference No. Size of Box Free Ways
EKDB16-14-IRS 14 8
EKDB16-18-IRS 18 12
EKDB16-24-IRS 24 18
Split Load Consumer with Surge Protection (1 module wide SPD)
DB Box with 1x2P 100A Isolator + 1X1P B32 MCB + 1x40kA T2 SPD + 1x2P 80A 30mA RCD
MCB
NN1PE
Mains Tail clamp
Isolator
100A
L N
RCD
80A
N
N
Free Ways
SPD
L
N PE
Reference No. Size of Box Free Ways
EKDB16-6-R 6 4
EKDB16-10-R 10 8
RCD Incomer Consumer Unit
DB Box with 1x2P 80A 30mA RCD
NPE
Mains Tail clamp
RCD
80A
N
N
Free Ways
Less common than the other types, an RCD incomer
does not use a main switch. They are usually used
as a sub-board to a main distribution panel.
Reference No. Size of Box Free Ways
EKDB16-6-IR 6 2
EKDB16-10-IR 10 6
EKDB16-14-IR 14 10
EKDB16-18-IR 18 14
EKDB16-24-IR 24 20
Split Load Consumer Unit
DB Box with 1x2P 100A Isolator + 1x2P 80A 30mA RCD
An arrangement which allows the use of MCBs,
RCBOs & AFDDs immediately following the Main